Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jinfang Chen	05/15/2007
Nitin Gaur	05/14/2007
Gautham Pamu	05/15/2007
Benjamin S Vera-Tudela	05/21/2007
Zhennan Wang	05/14/2007
Leigh Allen Williamson	05/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128381449

Email: shrodrig@US.IBM.COM
Correspondent Name: HERMAN RODRIGUEZ
Address Line 1: 11400 BURNET ROAD

Address Line 2: IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920070164US1

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0257

500285448

\$40.00

O 07% HO=

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herman Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 6 source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page1.tif source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page2.tif source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page3.tif source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page4.tif

source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page5.tif

source=AUS920070164US1Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we,
----------	-----

(1) <u>Jinfang Chen</u>	of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Travis</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(2) Nitin Gaur of Round Rock
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(3) Gautham Pamu of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(4) Benjamin S. Vera-Tudela of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(5) Zhennan Wang of Austin
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(6) <u>Leigh Allen Williamson</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of <u>Travis</u> and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus to Anticipate Memory Exhaustion in an Open Services Gateway Initiative Environment

and	executed,	respectively,	a United Sta	ates patent	application	therefore	on	
(Dat	es Invento	ors Signed Decl	aration) (1)	05/15	12007		,	
$(2)_{\pm}$, (3)	05/15	12007		<u> </u>	
$(4)_{\perp}$	5/	21/07	, (5)	05/14/	200)			and
(6)_	5/	14/07			/			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM

Page 1 of 3

may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

on <u>05/15/07</u>	on	Austin, TX	gned at	(1)
date Jinfang Chen	Hun /	city and state		
ondate	on	city and state) Signed at	and
Nitin Gaur		No.		
on <u>05/15/2007</u>		Austin, TX city and state) Signed at	and
Gautham Pamu	Ganthan			
on <u>5/21/2007</u> date	on	Aushn TX city and state) Signed at	₃nd
Ben'jamin S. Vera-Tudela	PWW. Ben	- 11 1111110 1 1		
on 05/14/2007	on on	Awtin. To) Signed at _.	and

Sheman Wang

Page 2 of 3

and (6) Signed at Ausfin Texas on 5/14/07 of date

City and state

Ausfin Texas on 5/14/07

City and state

Leigh Allen Williamson

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070164US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Jinfang Chen</u> County of <u>Travis</u> of Austin and State of Texas

and

of Round Rock (2) Nitin Gaur County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

of <u>Bound Rock</u> and State of <u>Texas</u> (3) Gautham Pamu County of Williamson

and.

(4) Benjamin S. $\underline{\text{Vera-Tudola}}$ of Austin County of $\underline{\text{Travis}}$ and State and State of Texas

and

(5) Zhennan Wang of Austin
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(6) <u>Leigh Allen Williamson</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of Travis and State of Texas County of Travis

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus to Anticipate Memory Exhaustion in an Open Services Gateway Initiative Environment

and	executed,	respectively,	a Un	uited Sta	tes patent	_ application	therefore	on	
(Dat	es i I nv <u>e</u> nto	rs_Signed Decl	arati	$on)$ (1) $_$					
$(2)_{\perp}$	111/2			, (3)					
(4)		,		, (5)					and
161									

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM

Page 1 of 3

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070164US1

may	appIy	for	Foreign	Let	ters	Patent	an	sai	d i	nvention	and	we	will	executo
all	paper	ន ប្រ	ecessary	in	com	nection	Wı	th	the	United	Stat	es	and	forcign
appl	icatio	ns W	hon calle	ed up	on t	o do so	by	I HM	-					

(1)	Signed at		on	,
		city and state		date
				Jinfang Chen
_		Durry IX		na 15 2007
તાાલ	(2) Signed at	AUSTIN TX.	an	date
			LAND	_
				Nitin Gaur
				Niein Gaur
સાલ	(3) Signed at	city and state	(in)	date
		city and state		date
				
				Gautham Pamu
and	(4) Signed at		on	
	-	city and state		date
			Ben j.	amin S. Vera-Tudola
لمدرو	(5) Signed at		.x=	
777712	17/ Signed at.	city and state	on	date
				Zhennan Wa ng

Page 2 of 3

	TBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920070164051
and (6) Signed at			on _	
	city and state			nan.e

Leigh Allen Williamson

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0264